ROCHESTER CITY COUNCIL

COMMITTEES AGENDA

DAY 2: BFG/PS

Introductories filed through January 7, 2025, for the January 28, 2025 Regular Council Meeting

BUDGET, FINANCE & GOVERNANCE COMMITTEE

THURSDAY, JANUARY 16, 2025 AT 4:00 P.M.

Int. No. 16	Authorizing an agreement for the 2024 Rochester International Jazz Festival
Int. No. 17	Authorizing an intermunicipal agreement to fund Lilac Festival promotional services
Int. No. 18	Authorizing an amendatory agreement related to the Racial and Structural Equity (RASE) Commission's recommendations
Int. No. 19	Authorizing an agreement and appropriating funds related to the Financial Empowerment Center

Int. No. 20	Approving wage and salary increases for employees of the Rochester Housing Authority
Int. No. 21	Authorizing administrative tax cancellations and refunds of \$1,000 or less for 2025
Int. No. 22	Appropriating Firefighters' Insurance Funds
Int. No. 23	Authorizing an agreement relating to City employee time clocks
Int. No. 24	Authorizing an agreement relating to software licenses and support services for scheduling the staffing of the Fire, Police and Emergency Communications/911 departments
Int. No. 25	Resolution approving appointment and reappointment to the Rochester Public Library Board of Trustees
Int. No. 26	Resolution relating to appointments to the Board of Assessment Review
Int. No. 27	Resolution extending the Rules of Council through 2025

PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE

THURSDAY, JANUARY 16, 2025 AT 4:30 P.M.

Int. No. 28	Authorizing a grant agreement for the 2024 State Homeland Security Program
Int. No. 29	Authorizing an agreement and amending the 2024-25 Budget for Motor Vehicle Theft and Insurance Fraud Prevention

ITEMS HELD IN COMMITTEE

Int. No. 65	Authorizing sublease for a portion of 245 East Main Street NJH (03/19/2024)
Int. No. 133	Local Improvement Ordinance establishing the 2024-25 assessments and authorizing an agreement for the High Falls Business Improvement District NJH (05/21/2024)
Int. No. 206	Authorizing a land purchase option agreement relating to the development of a Joseph Avenue performing arts center NJH (06/18/2024)
Int. No. 363	Appropriating funds and amending the 2024-25 Budget relating to the Financial Empowerment Center BFG (09/24/2024)
Int. No. 387	Authorizing a purchase option agreement for the development of a Joseph Avenue performing arts center NJH (10/22/2024)
Int. No 461	Local Law amending the City Charter with respect to the organization of the zoning, permitting and compliance functions within the Department of Neighborhood and Business Development NJH (12/17/2024)